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Lender Update 2015-12 
October 15, 2015 

 
In this Update: 
 
 IMPORTANT CHANGES to the Conventional and FHA Home Buyer Education (HBE) Requirements 
 NEW ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE 

 
 

Conventional and FHA Home Buyer Education (HBE) Requirements are EASIER 
 
EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY: 

• WHEDA will accept Home Buyer Education provided by a WHEDA approved mortgage insurance (MI) 
provider for all LTV’s and CLTV’s.  Refer to the Conventional and FHA Guides, Matrices’ and Overlay 
Grids for eligibility requirements. 

 
• Home Buyer Education through a HUD approved Counseling Agency, or from an approved on-line 

provider, Framework or eHomeAmerica, remain acceptable but not required. 
 
Revisions to the Underwriting Guides, Matrices, and Overlay Grids are posted to the website. 
 

WHEDA 
HBE Requirement  

 
CONVENTIONAL 
LTV/CLTV/HCLTV 

FHA 
LTV/CLTV/HCLTV 

One- & 2-Unit Properties 
• WHEDA approved MI Company 
• Framework* 
• eHomeAmerica* 
• HUD approved Counseling Agency* 

 
2-Unit Landlord Education Required 

• FannieMae.com 
• WHEDA approved MI Company 
• HUD approved Counseling Agency* 

 
*Costs are set by provider and must be included in 
disclosures. 

1 unit 
97%/105%/105% 

2 unit 
95%/105%/105% 

  1 unit 
96.5%/105%/105% 

2 unit 
96.5%/105%/105% 

http://www.wheda.com/BusinessPartners/MortgageLenders/Dynamic.aspx?id=2462
http://www.frameworkhomeownership.org/
http://ehomeamerica.org/
http://www.hud.gov/offices/hsg/sfh/hcc/hcs.cfm?webListAction=search&searchstate=WI
https://www.fanniemae.com/content/tool/landlord-guidance.pdf
http://www.wheda.com/BusinessPartners/MortgageLenders/Dynamic.aspx?id=2462
http://www.hud.gov/offices/hsg/sfh/hcc/hcs.cfm?webListAction=search&searchstate=WI


 
 

New Account Executive 
 
Please welcome the newest member of the Single Family Originations team, Nicole Kane, Account Executive. 
 
Nicole will be working out of her home office covering parts of the Madison area as well as north and west of 
our headquarters.  Nicole has extensive experience in the housing industry in both sales and operations.   
Over the next couple of weeks, Nicole will be working with all areas of WHEDA Single Family to acquaint herself 
with our organization, its products and staff.  We are confident she will be a positive addition to our sales team.  
 
Please join me in congratulating Nicole on becoming a new member of the WHEDA family! 
 
Please feel free to contact her with your questions, concerns and issues about our programs.  Nicole can be 
reached at 608-266-0191 or nicole.kane@wheda.com. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

mailto:nicole.kane@wheda.com


 
 
 
Who to Contact – Your WHEDA Team 
 
Management: 
Dave Rouse, Director (608) 266-2184 dave.rouse@wheda.com 
Cindy Jenson, Manager, Quality Control (608) 267-1093 cindy.jenson@wheda.com 
Pat Multerer, Manager, Originations (608) 266-3529 pat.multerer@wheda.com 
Denise Jamison-Thums, Underwriting (608) 266-2816 denise.jamison-thums@wheda.com 
Scott Phillips, Default Management (608) 266-9991 scott.phillips@wheda.com 
Cheryl Rogers, Secondary Marketing (608) 267-9581  cheryl.rogers@wheda.com 
Gary Stiemke, Manager, Servicing (608) 267-1091  gary.stiemke@wheda.com 
 
Underwriting: underwriting@wheda.com 
Jane Alvis (608) 267-1075 jane.alvis@wheda.com 
Mike Maretti (608) 267-9535 mike.maretti@wheda.com 
Linda King (608) 267-1083 linda.king@wheda.com 
Laura Jacobson (608) 267-2991 laura.jacobson@wheda.com 
 
Loan Processing 
Lisa Bollig (608) 266-3528 lisa.bollig@wheda.com 
Rosie Beck (608) 267-2823 rosie.beck@wheda.com 
 
Funding: 
Lisa Bollig (608) 266-3528 lisa.bollig@wheda.com 
Laura Jacobson (608) 267-2991 laura.jacobson@wheda.com 
 
Lock Desk: lockdesk@wheda.com 
Wendy Schill (608) 267-1096 wendy.schill@wheda.com 
Cheryl Rogers (608) 267-9581 cheryl.rogers@wheda.com 
 
WHEDA-Connect 
Kari Becker (608) 267-7746 kari.becker@wheda.com 
Marty Maloney (608) 266-2724 marty.maloney@wheda.com 
 
Post-Closing: SF.secondary.marketing@wheda.com 
Kristi Rickey (608) 267-1458 kristi.rickey@wheda.com 
Cheryl Rogers (608) 267-9581 cheryl.rogers@wheda.com 
Wendy Schill (608) 267-1096 wendy.schill@wheda.com 
 
Compliance: SF.quality.control@wheda.com 
Donna Boyes (608) 267-1455 donna.boyes@wheda.com 
Marty Maloney (608) 266-2724 marty.maloney@wheda.com 
Gene Weittenhiller (608) 266-8675 gene.weittenhiller@wheda.com 
Larry Bloomberg  (608) 267-4512 larry.bloomberg@wheda.com 
 
Sales and Training: 
Marey Riemer, Account Manager (608) 266-9728 marey.riemer@wheda.com 
Nicole Kane, Account Executive (608) 266-0191 nicole.kane@wheda.com 
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